205327

_C+ \$65.0 __C+

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
IlBank of America, N.A.	FORMERLY Successor in Interest to BankBoston, N.A.	05/12/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evolutionary Technologies International, Inc.
Street Address:	816 Congress Avenue, Suite 1450
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2053223	EVOLUTIONARY TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL	
Registration Number:	1957877	ETI	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)480-5878

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-480-5678

Email: dborden@gdhm.com

Correspondent Name: Diana K. Borden

Address Line 1: 401 Congress Avenue, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A14393.22
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diana K. Borden
Signature:	/dkb/

TRADEMARK

900077031 REEL: 003543 FRAME: 0567

Date:	05/16/2007
-------	------------

Total Attachments: 2

source=ETI Termination, Release of Trademark Security Agmt#page1.tif source=ETI Termination, Release of Trademark Security Agmt#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003543 FRAME: 0568

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement is made as of the 12th day of May, 2007 by Bank of America, N.A., successor in interest to BankBoston, N.A. (hereinafter referred to as "Bank of America") and Evolutionary Technologies International, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ETI").

Bank of America does hereby release and terminate the security interest granted by ETI in the trademark registrations described in the attached Schedule A pursuant to the security interest assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 29, 1997 at Reel/Frame 1624 / 0862.

Bank of America, N.A.,

Successor in Interest to BankBoston, N.A.

Abigail L. Lewis, Assistant Vice President

Bank of America, N.A. GCIB Credit Services

CT2-515-BB-11

70 Batterson Park Road

Farmington, CT 06032

Tel (860) 409-5483

Evolutionary Technologies International, Inc.

Name: Christine

Title: VP Finance

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003543 FRAME: 0569

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
EVOLUTIONARY TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL	4/15/97	2,053,223
ETI	2/20/96	1,957,877

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003543 FRAME: 0570

RECORDED: 05/16/2007